

\216

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9203/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in WP No.31011/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

Y.N. MALLINATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer  
for interim relief)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.  
Prayer for interim relief is rejected.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, advocate, appears for Mr.  
Aniruddha P. Mayee, advocate-on-record for the respondent Nos. 1 and  
2 and waives service for the said respondents.

ITEM NO.23 COURT NO.4 SECTION IVA  
(18/04/2013)  
Contd....

Notice shall now be sent to unrepresented respondents only.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|  
|